Dubai courts of first instance   

notice bY Publication

in case no.: 11 / 2025 / 4649 - civil Partial
Heard by: Case Management Circuit No. 402
subject of the case: Obliging the defendants jointly, severally, and
collectively to pay the plaintiff the amount of AED 208,283.67 (Two
Hundred Eight Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-Three Dirhams and Sixty-
Seven Fils), plus legal interest at the rate of 5% per annum from the date
of claim until full payment, and obligating the defendants to pay court
fees, expenses, and attorney's fees. Dispute File No. 11015/2025
Plaintiff: modern international Hospital (l.l.c.)

[...]

LEON INTL HUMAN RESOURCES CONSULTANCIES EST - Capacity: Defendant
2. NGOC HUNG MAI - Capacity: Defendant
subject of notice: A Case has been filed against you with the subject
matter of obliging the defendants jointly, severally, and collectively to
pay the plaintiff the amount of AED 208,283.67 (Two Hundred Eight
Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-Three Dirhams and Sixty-Seven Fils), plus
legal interest at the rate of 5% per annum from the date of claim until
full payment, and obligating the defendants to pay court fees,
expenses, and attorney's fees. Dispute File No. 11015/2025
A hearing has been scheduled for Wednesday, 14-01-2026 at 09:00 AM

[...]

Digital Public Notice for the Registration of a Case

In Case No. 697/ 2025/ 18- Partial Real Estate

Considered at Twelfth Case Management Circuit No. 859.

Case subject The plaintiff claims that the defendants pay the plaintiff the amount of AED

428,400 (Four Hundred Twenty-Eight Thousand Four Hundred Dirhams) in accordance with

Clause 11 of the Additional Conditions of the Unified Sale Contract No. CF202410088689,

together with legal interest at 5% from the date of judgment, and that they be held liable

for all costs and attorney’s fees.

Plaintiff BETTER HOMES (LLC)

[...]

alishamrilawfirm@gmail.com - 0501543683

To be notified to 1- Omar Farouk Yaro, Capacity: Defendant.

Notice’s subject: A case has been filed against you, the subject of which is a claim by the

plaintiff that the defendants pay the plaintiff the amount of AED 428,400 (Four Hundred

Twenty-Eight Thousand Four Hundred Dirhams) in accordance with Clause 11 of the

Additional Conditions of the Unified Sale Contract No. CF202410088689, together with

legal interest at 5% from the date of judgment, and that they be held liable for all costs

and attorney’s fees.

A hearing has been scheduled on Wednesday, 14-01-2026, at 09:00 AM in the Remote

[...]

Heard at Chamber No. : enforcement 7th chamber no. 228
enforcement subject : Demanding the payment of value of returned
cheque under No. (6860007) issued from Dubai Islamic Bank for the
value of (AED 10000). To become the total demanded amount of (AED
10409.5) (Ten Thousand Four Hundred Nine dirhams and fifty files)
including fees.
Enforcement seeker : Dubai islamic bank PJsc
His address : Dubai – Deira –His optional address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal
Consultants, Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Hind Tower office 1111
telephone 065505677 Fax 97165505778 & mobile 0549946635-

[...]

Heard at Chamber No. : enforcement 17th chamber no. 471
enforcement subject : Demanding the payment of value of returned
cheque under No. (14768378) issued from Dubai Islamic Bank for the
value of (AED 30000). To become the total demanded amount of (AED
30809.5) (Thirty Thousand Eight Hundred Nine dirhams and fifty files)
including fees.
Enforcement seeker : Dubai islamic bank PJsc
His address : Dubai – Deira –His optional address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal
Consultants, Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Hind Tower office 1111
telephone 065505677 Fax 97165505778 & mobile 0549946635- 0549946635

[...]

enforcement 17th chamber no. 471
Enforcement Subject : Demanding the payment of value of returned
cheque under Nos. (10535774-10535773-10535772) issued from Dubai
Islamic Bank for the value of (AED 31947). To become the total
demanded amount of (AED 32977.5) (Thirty-Two Thousand Nine
Hundred Seventy-Seven dirhams and fifty files) including fees.
Enforcement seeker : Dubai islamic bank PJsc
His address : Dubai – Deira –His optional address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal
Consultants, Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Hind Tower office 1111
telephone 065505677 Fax 97165505778 & mobile 0549946635-